

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 30, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21202	STRR300-228	4	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,401,351.85	\$1,251,868.12	89.33%	-\$149,483.73
Letting Totals			4		\$1,401,351.85	\$1,251,868.12	89.33%	-\$149,483.73

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20171130	Contract ID: C21202	Project(s): STR R300-228
Letting Date: November 30, 2017	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS	Counties: RIO BLANCO

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG SH 13 WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGINNING AT APPROX MP 20.7 TO APPROX MP 36.2. WORK INCLUDES FULL WIDTH FOG SEAL, CHIP SEAL ON DRIVE LANES ONLY, DEEP PATCHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING & TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,251,868.12	100.00%	89.33%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,401,351.85	111.94%	100.00%
2	160A	KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P.	\$1,651,392.73	131.91%	117.84%
3	110E	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	\$1,677,045.00	133.96%	119.67%
4	1658	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$1,699,034.35	135.72%	121.24%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3

Counties: RIO BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	4,363.000 SY	4.50000	19,633.50	4.25000	18,542.75	19.00000	82,897.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	91,165.000 SF	1.25000	113,956.25	0.52000	47,405.80	0.50000	45,582.50
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	2,909.000 CY	30.00000	87,270.00	13.75000	39,998.75	40.00000	116,360.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	10.00000	4,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	2,400.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	800.00	60.00000	1,200.00
304-03005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	2,182.000 CY	30.00000	65,460.00	38.50000	84,007.00	40.00000	87,280.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	836.000 CY	70.00000	58,520.00	70.00000	58,520.00	50.00000	41,800.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	4,363.000 SY	20.00000	87,260.00	33.75000	147,251.25	73.00000	318,499.00
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	231,481.000 SY	1.15000	266,203.15	0.90000	208,332.90	1.15000	266,203.15
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	487.000 TON	450.00000	219,150.00	440.00000	214,280.00	435.00000	211,845.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	219.000 GAL	15.00000	3,285.00	4.00000	876.00	5.00000	1,095.00
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	4,363.000 SY	2.15000	9,380.45	1.40000	6,108.20	3.00000	13,089.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	4,363.000 SY	3.50000	15,270.50	2.25000	9,816.75	5.00000	21,815.00
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	46,776.000 LF	0.50000	23,388.00	0.22000	10,290.72	0.08000	3,742.08

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3

Counties: RIO BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
					LCC:			
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	151,250.00000	151,250.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,489.000 GAL	85.00000	126,565.00	60.00000	89,340.00	67.00000	99,763.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	909.000 GAL	50.00000	45,450.00	30.00000	27,270.00	25.00000	22,725.00
627-00070	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	312.000 SF	20.00000	6,240.00	12.00000	3,744.00	13.50000	4,212.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,200.000 HOUR	27.00000	32,400.00	35.00000	42,000.00	36.00000	43,200.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	50.00000	15,000.00	30.00000	9,000.00	61.00000	18,300.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000 DAY	250.00000	6,250.00	150.00000	3,750.00	350.00000	8,750.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	750.00000	30,000.00	900.00000	36,000.00	1,000.00000	40,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	45.00000	1,980.00	35.00000	1,540.00	50.00000	2,200.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	86.000 EACH	50.00000	4,300.00	40.00000	3,440.00	56.00000	4,816.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	55.00000	440.00	45.00000	360.00	67.00000	536.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	25.00000	1,600.00	21.00000	1,344.00	22.00000	1,408.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3

Counties: RIO BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	130.000 DAY	120.00000	15,600.00	105.00000	13,650.00	111.00000	14,430.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	10.00000	200.00	17.00000	340.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000 EACH	50.00000	250.00	10.00000	50.00	17.00000	85.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	10.000 EACH	50.00000	500.00	10.00000	100.00	17.00000	170.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	600.000 EACH	10.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	600.00	2.25000	1,350.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
Section Totals:				\$1,401,351.85		\$1,251,868.12		\$1,651,392.73
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,401,351.85		\$1,251,868.12		\$1,651,392.73

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3

Counties: RIO BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(4) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	4,363.000 SY	6.00000	26,178.00	20.50000	89,441.50		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	91,165.000 SF	6.00000	546,990.00	0.50000	45,582.50		
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	2,909.000 CY	6.00000	17,454.00	50.00000	145,450.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	6.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	4,000.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	900.00		
304-03005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	2,182.000 CY	20.00000	43,640.00	95.00000	207,290.00		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	836.000 CY	20.00000	16,720.00	110.00000	91,960.00		
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	4,363.000 SY	20.00000	87,260.00	45.00000	196,335.00		
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	231,481.000 SY	0.80000	185,184.80	1.10000	254,629.10		
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	487.000 TON	650.00000	316,550.00	450.00000	219,150.00		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	219.000 GAL	250.00000	54,750.00	3.35000	733.65		
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	4,363.000 SY	8.00000	34,904.00	1.75000	7,635.25		
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	4,363.000 SY	8.00000	34,904.00	2.25000	9,816.75		
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	46,776.000 LF	0.20000	9,355.20	0.10000	4,677.60		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3

Counties: RIO BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(4) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,110.00000	1,110.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00	155,200.00000	155,200.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,489.000 GAL	20.00000	29,780.00	67.00000	99,763.00		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	909.000 GAL	20.00000	18,180.00	25.00000	22,725.00		
627-00070	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	312.000 SF	15.00000	4,680.00	13.00000	4,056.00		
630-00000	Flagging	1,200.000 HOUR	40.00000	48,000.00	35.00000	42,000.00		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	300.000 HOUR	20.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	18,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000 DAY	200.00000	5,000.00	330.00000	8,250.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	40.000 DAY	500.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	40,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	40.00000	1,760.00	50.00000	2,200.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	86.000 EACH	40.00000	3,440.00	55.00000	4,730.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	40.00000	320.00	67.00000	536.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	40.00000	2,560.00	22.00000	1,408.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3

Counties: RIO BLANCO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(4) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	1,110.00000	1,110.00		
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	130.000 DAY	40.00000	5,200.00	110.00000	14,300.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	1.00000	20.00	17.00000	340.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000 EACH	1.00000	5.00	17.00000	85.00		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	10.000 EACH	1.00000	10.00	17.00000	170.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	600.000 EACH	1.00000	600.00	2.25000	1,350.00		
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,677,045.00		\$1,699,034.35		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,677,045.00		\$1,699,034.35		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS

Counties: RIO BLANCO
 Project(s): STR R300-228

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG SH 13 WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGINNING AT APPROX MP 20.7 TO APPROX MP 36.2. WORK INCLUDES FULL WIDTH FOG SEAL, CHIP SEAL ON DRIVE LANES ONLY, DEEP PATCHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING & TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	4,363.000	4.50000	4.25000 SY	19,633.50	18,542.75	94.44%	-1,090.75
0010	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	91,165.000	1.25000	0.52000 SF	113,956.25	47,405.80	41.60%	-66,550.45
0015	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	2,909.000	30.00000	13.75000 CY	87,270.00	39,998.75	45.83%	-47,271.25
0020	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	400.000	10.00000	5.00000 LF	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00
0025	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	60.00000	40.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	800.00	66.67%	-400.00
0030	304-03005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	2,182.000	30.00000	38.50000 CY	65,460.00	84,007.00	128.33%	18,547.00
0035	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	836.000	70.00000	70.00000 CY	58,520.00	58,520.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	4,363.000	20.00000	33.75000 SY	87,260.00	147,251.25	168.75%	59,991.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS

Counties: RIO BLANCO
 Project(s): STR R300-228

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG SH 13 WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGINNING AT APPROX MP 20.7 TO APPROX MP 36.2. WORK INCLUDES FULL WIDTH FOG SEAL, CHIP SEAL ON DRIVE LANES ONLY, DEEP PATCHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING & TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	231,481.00	1.15000	0.90000 SY	266,203.15	208,332.90	78.26%	-57,870.25
0050	411-10217 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	487.000	450.00000	440.00000 TON	219,150.00	214,280.00	97.78%	-4,870.00
0055	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	219.000	15.00000	4.00000 GAL	3,285.00	876.00	26.67%	-2,409.00
0060	420-00132 Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	4,363.000	2.15000	1.40000 SY	9,380.45	6,108.20	65.12%	-3,272.25
0065	506-01020 Geogrid Reinforcement	4,363.000	3.50000	2.25000 SY	15,270.50	9,816.75	64.29%	-5,453.75
0070	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	46,776.000	0.50000	0.22000 LF	23,388.00	10,290.72	44.00%	-13,097.28
0075	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	7,500.00	375.00%	5,500.00
0080	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	151,250.00000 L S	120,000.00	151,250.00	126.04%	31,250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS

Counties: RIO BLANCO
 Project(s): STR R300-228

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG SH 13 WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGINNING AT APPROX MP 20.7 TO APPROX MP 36.2. WORK INCLUDES FULL WIDTH FOG SEAL, CHIP SEAL ON DRIVE LANES ONLY, DEEP PATCHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING & TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	7,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	7,500.00	150.00%	2,500.00
0090	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,489.000	85.00000	60.00000 GAL	126,565.00	89,340.00	70.59%	-37,225.00
0095	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	909.000	50.00000	30.00000 GAL	45,450.00	27,270.00	60.00%	-18,180.00
0100	627-00070 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	312.000	20.00000	12.00000 SF	6,240.00	3,744.00	60.00%	-2,496.00
0105	630-00000 Flagging	1,200.000	27.00000	35.00000 HOUR	32,400.00	42,000.00	129.63%	9,600.00
0110	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	300.000	50.00000	30.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	9,000.00	60.00%	-6,000.00
0115	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	25.000	250.00000	150.00000 DAY	6,250.00	3,750.00	60.00%	-2,500.00
0120	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	40.000	750.00000	900.00000 DAY	30,000.00	36,000.00	120.00%	6,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS

Counties: RIO BLANCO
 Project(s): STR R300-228

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG SH 13 WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGINNING AT APPROX MP 20.7 TO APPROX MP 36.2. WORK INCLUDES FULL WIDTH FOG SEAL, CHIP SEAL ON DRIVE LANES ONLY, DEEP PATCHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING & TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000	45.00000	35.00000 EACH	1,980.00	1,540.00	77.78%	-440.00
0130	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	86.000	50.00000	40.00000 EACH	4,300.00	3,440.00	80.00%	-860.00
0135	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	55.00000	45.00000 EACH	440.00	360.00	81.82%	-80.00
0140	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	25.00000	21.00000 SF	1,600.00	1,344.00	84.00%	-256.00
0145	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,500.00	125.00%	500.00
0150	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	130.000	120.00000	105.00000 DAY	15,600.00	13,650.00	87.50%	-1,950.00
0155	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	40.00000	10.00000 EACH	800.00	200.00	25.00%	-600.00
0160	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000	50.00000	10.00000 EACH	250.00	50.00	20.00%	-200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/01/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20171130
 Letting Date: November 30, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21202
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 35 CALENDAR DAYS

Counties: RIO BLANCO
 Project(s): STR R300-228

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ALONG SH 13 WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS BEGINNING AT APPROX MP 20.7 TO APPROX MP 36.2. WORK INCLUDES FULL WIDTH FOG SEAL, CHIP SEAL ON DRIVE LANES ONLY, DEEP PATCHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING & TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	10.000	50.00000	10.00000 EACH	500.00	100.00	20.00%	-400.00
0170	630-80380 Traffic Cone	600.000	10.00000	1.00000 EACH	6,000.00	600.00	10.00%	-5,400.00
0175	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	5,000.00000	2,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	2,500.00	50.00%	-2,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,401,351.85	\$1,251,868.12	89.33%	-\$149,483.73
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,401,351.85	\$1,251,868.12	89.33%	-\$149,483.73